
 
                                                                         Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh              

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Kishoreganj. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

 
 
 

Memo No. 46.02.4800.000.07.09.23-1296                                                  Date: 15/04/2024  

 

e-Tender Notice No:100/2023-2024 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

Sl 

No 

Package No & Name of Scheme Tender ID 

No 

Tender 

Publication 

Date and Time 

last selling and Opening 

date and time 

     

 Pac.No-SupRB/Kishore/CE/23-24/W-83 

Capacity Expansion of 13.20m long RCC Box Culvert with 

Construction of 13.20m Long Box Culvert on Kishoreganj-

Chowddasata-Adrasapara GC Road at Ch-5510m Under 

Upazila: Sadar, District :Kishoreganj. [Road ID: 348492001] 

973273 

(OTM) 

16-Aprl-2024, 

11:00 

07-May-2024, 16:00 

08-May-2024, 15:00 

 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be 

accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for 

downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited through on line at any branches of 

registered Banks’ branches. Detail Notice, Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and 

from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd or egphelpdesk@lged.gov.bd).      

                    
                
               

               

                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                Sd/- 
               

                                                                     (Md. Amirul Islam) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 029977-61634 

e-mail: xen.kishoreganj@lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.4800.000.07.09.23-1296/1(20)                                                      

Date:15/04/2024  
   

Copy for kind information and necessary action:  
 

1. The Editor, ------------------------------------------------------------------------ , Dhaka with a request to Published the above tender notice 

maximum 07(Seven) Inches 03(Three) Column size in your widely circulated National Daily News paper on or before           /              /             

for  one day only.  

2. Upazila Engineer,  Upazila-, ………………………………., District- Kishoreganj. 

3. Office Copy.   

               

                                                                                                                              Sd/- 
                                                                                                                               (Md. Amirul Islam) 

Executive Engineer 

 

Ò †kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ Ó 

 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.kishoreganj@lged.gov.bd

